
Attachment 1 
 

OP0025 DELEGATION TO CHINA AND STRATEGIC PARTNERSHIP 
WITH LINFEN CITY, SHANXI PROVINCE, CHINA. 

 

 
Draft itinerary for the City’s delegation to China in 2013 
 
 
The proposed delegation is to be visiting Yueqing, Zhoushan and Zhanjiang. 
Shanghai/Ningbo, Wenzhou and Guangzhou are the terminals either by air or by 
road.   
 
Thursday 28th March  Geraldton to Perth 
 
Friday 29th March  Perth to Shanghai/Ningbo 
 
Saturday 30th March  Shanghai/Ningbo to Yueqing through Wenzhou 
 
Sunday 31th March  Yueqing to Zhoushan through Ningbo 
 
Monday 1st April  Ningbo to Zhoushan 
 
Tuesday 2nd April  Zhoushan 
 
Wednesday 3rd April  Zhoushan to Guangzhou through Shanghai/Ningbo 
 
Thursday 4th April  Guangzhou to Zhanjiang 
 
Friday 5th April   Zhanjiang 
 
Saturday 6th April  Zhanjiang to Guangzhou, Guangzhou to Perth 
 
Sunday 7th April  Perth to Geraldton 
 
The cost will be approximately $4000 per person, including flights, accommodation 
and transportation. 


